
 

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

U
ni

te
d 

S
ta

te
s 

D
is

tr
ic

t C
ou

rt
 

N
or

th
er

n 
D

is
tr

ic
t o

f C
al

ifo
rn

ia
 

 
 

 
 

 
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

 
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

 
STEVE FERRARI, et al.,  
 
 Plaintiffs, 
 
 v. 
 
MERCEDES-BENZ USA, LLC, et al., 
 
 Defendants. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Case No.: 15-CV-4379 YGR 
 
ORDER VACATING HEARING ON  
MOTIONS OF DEFENDANTS MERCEDES-BENZ 
USA, LLC; AUTOBAHN, INC., DAVID 
AHLHEIM, AND SONIC AUTOMOTIVE INC. FOR 
DISMISSAL  
 
DKT. NOS. 37, 38, 43 

Defendants Autobahn, Inc., David Ahlheim, and Sonic Automotive Inc. (collectively, 

“Autobahn”) filed their Motion to Dismiss (Dkt. No. 37) and Amended Motion to Dismiss (Dkt. 

No. 43).  Defendant Mercedes-Benz USA, LLC separately filed its Motion to Dismiss.  (Dkt. No. 

38.)   

The Court has reviewed the papers filed in connection with the motions, oppositions, and 

replies and finds these motions are appropriate for decision without oral argument, as permitted by 

Civil Local Rule 7-1(b) and Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 78.  See also Lake at Las Vegas 

Investors Group, Inc. v. Pacific Malibu Dev. Corp., 933 F.2d 724, 729 (9th Cir. 1991).   

Accordingly, the hearings set for February 9, 2016, are VACATED and no appearance is 

required.  The Court will issue a written decision on the papers. 

IT IS SO ORDERED. 

Date: February 5, 2016 _______________________________________ 
 YVONNE GONZALEZ ROGERS 
 UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT JUDGE 

Ferrari et al v. Mercedes-Benz USA, LLC et al Doc. 49

Dockets.Justia.com

https://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/4:2015cv04379/291423/
https://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/4:2015cv04379/291423/49/
https://dockets.justia.com/

