28

1		
2		
3	United States District Court	
4	Northern District of California	
5	Steve Ferrari, et al.,	Case No.: 15-CV-4379 YGR
6	Plaintiffs,	ORDER VACATING HEARING ON MOTIONS OF DEFENDANTS MERCEDES-BENZ
7	v.	USA, LLC; AUTOBAHN, INC., DAVID AHLHEIM, AND SONIC AUTOMOTIVE INC. FOR
8	MERCEDES-BENZ USA, LLC, et al.,	DISMISSAL
9	Defendants.	DKT. Nos. 37, 38, 43
10	Defendants Autobahn, Inc., David Ahlheim, and Sonic Automotive Inc. (collectively,	
11	"Autobahn") filed their Motion to Dismiss (Dkt. No. 37) and Amended Motion to Dismiss (Dkt.	
12	No. 43). Defendant Mercedes-Benz USA, LLC separately filed its Motion to Dismiss. (Dkt. No.	
13	38.)	
14	The Court has reviewed the papers filed in connection with the motions, oppositions, and	
15	replies and finds these motions are appropriate for decision without oral argument, as permitted by	
16	Civil Local Rule 7-1(b) and Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 78. See also Lake at Las Vegas	
17	Investors Group, Inc. v. Pacific Malibu Dev. Corp., 933 F.2d 724, 729 (9th Cir. 1991).	
18	Accordingly, the hearings set for February 9, 2016 , are VACATED and no appearance is	
19	required. The Court will issue a written decision on the papers.	
20	It Is So Ordered.	
21	Date: February 5, 2016	Grane Gypleflieg
22		YVONNE GONZALEZ ROGERS UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT JUDGE
23		CHIED STATES DISTRICT COURT SUDGE
24		
25		
26		
27		